
P22971 

Andrews, Jr., Thomas H. 
Lakeshore Law PLLC 

380 W. Western Ave., Ste. 302 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-722-7766 

Fax: 231-760-8880 

tha@muskegonattorneys.com 

 

P79482 

Ayres, Charles  
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-332-3867 

Fax: 231-724-6346 

ayresch@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P78421 

Baker, Victoria L. 
Legal Aid of Western Michigan 

Hume Building 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-726-4887 

Fax: 231-724-1108 

vbaker@lawestmi.org 

 

P10386 

Balgooyen, Fredric F. 
Balgooyen Law Offices, PC 

Phone: 231-733-2566 

Fax:  

rb@balgooyenlaw.com 

 

P10387 

Balgooyen, William J. 
774 Tournament Court 

Muskegon, MI  49444-8745 

Phone: 231-733-2566;  

Fax: 231-737-1110 

 

P70377 

Barbier, Belinda Ann 
Barbier Law Offices, PC 

296 W Clay Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49441 

 

P83976 

Barnard, Jacob C. 
Gielow Groom Terpstra & McEvoy 

281 Seminole Rd., Floor 2 

Norton Shores, MI  49444 

Phone: 231-747-7160 

Fax: 231-747-8049 

jacob@ggtmlaw.com 

 

P55406 

Barnes, Jennifer L. 
Barnes Law Firm, PLLC 

8 W. Walton Ave., Ste. A 

Muskegon, MI  49440-1360 

Phone: 231-720-0977  

Fax: 231-726-1408 

jbarneslaw@aol.com 

 

P59203 

Berry, Cavan J., Magistrate 
Muskegon County 60th District Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6294 

Fax: 231-724-3489 

berryca@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P68580 

Berry, Christopher S. 
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge 

900 Third St., Ste. 204 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-724-4320 

Fax: 231-724-4330 

cberry@shrr.com 

 

P38860 

Bleakley, Frederick W. 
Bleakley Law Office PC 

318 Houston Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49441-911 



Phone: 231-722-3733  

Fax: 231-728-3733 

fred@bleakleylaw.com 

 

P80117 

Bloomquist, Heather H. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

BloomquistHe@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P80269 

Boeringa, Visishta  
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

boeringavi@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P35511 

Bonner, Daniel  
Retired attorney 

dbontrout@gmail.com 

 

P24289 

Bossenbroek, David L. 
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge 

900 Third St., Ste. 204 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-724-4327 

Fax: 231-724-4330 

dbossenbroek@shrr.com 

 

P11036 

Bott, Timothy J. 
Bott & Spencer PLC 

1181 Ransom St. 

Muskegon, MI  49443 

Phone: 231-725-9542 

Fax: 231-722-4510 

tbott@bottspencer.com 

 

P38946 

Bowen, David T. 
Bowen Law Offices 

1042 Terrace St. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-726-4484 

Fax: 231-726-5924 

dtb@bowenlaw.com 

 

P70077 

Brady, Cindy Cotton 
Cindy Cotton Brady PLLC 

561 W. Broadway Blvd., Ste. 102 

Muskegon Heights, MI  49444 

Phone: 231-755-4774 

Fax: 231-755-4722 

cbrady@cindybradylaw.com 

 

P26132 

Britton, Gary T. 
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge 

900 Third St., Ste. 204 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-724-4331 

Fax: 231-724-4330 

gbritton@shrr.com 

 

P43149 

Burda, Christi L. 
Burda Law Offices PLC 

PO BOX 982 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0982 

Phone: 616-846-4001 

Fax: 616-846-4004 

cburda@burdalaw.com 

 

P74436 

Canan, Lindsay N. 
Gielow Groom Terpstra & McEvoy 

281 Seminole Rd., Floor 2 

Norton Shores, MI  49444 

Phone: 231-747-7160 x 113 

Fax: 231-747-8049 



lindsay@ggtmlaw.com 

 

P39516 

Catalino, Richard  
Nolan & Shafer PLC 

40 Concord Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3455 

Phone: 231-722-2444 

Fax: 231-722-8304 

rcatalino@wemakeitright.com 

 

P24961 

Chessman, Robert O. 
McCroskey Law 

888 Terrace St., Ste 100 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-726-4861 

Fax: 231-726-2126 

rchessman@mccroskeylaw.com 

 

P28260 

Closz, III, Harold F., Hon. 
Muskegon County 60th District Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6330 

Fax: 231-724-3489 

closzha@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P51452 

Cook, Shon A. 
Shon Cook Law PC 

120 E. Slocum St. 

Whitehall, MI  49461 

Phone: 231-894-0909 

Fax: 231-894-0911 

shon@shoncooklaw.com 

 

P59312 

Corbett, James L. 
1739 Gaylord Dr. 

Muskegon, MI  49443 

Phone:  

Fax:  

corbett1963@gmail.com 

 

P12381 

Culver, Jr., Fred C. 
Williams Hughes PLLC 

120 W. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49443 

Phone: 231-726-4857 

Fax: 231-727-2130 

fcc@williamshugheslaw.com 

 

P74251 

Davis, Brandon D. 
Brandon Davis Attorney at Law 

2743 Henry St., Unit 170 

Muskegon, MI  49441-3509 

Phone: 313-460-0633 

Fax:  

brandondavisesq@gmail.com 

 

P83059 

Dingwall, Kendall  
Legal Aid of Western Michigan 

Hume Building 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-726-4887 

Fax: 231-728-5217 

kdingwall@lawestmi.org 

 

P74463 

Doremire, Angella R. 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49441 

Phone: 231-724-6585 X 6406 

Fax: 231-722-8312 

doremirean@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P53635 

Dubault, Robert A. 
Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 

700 Terrace Point Rd., Ste. 350 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2638 



Fax: 231-728-7738 

rdubault@wnj.com 

 

P57402 

Duggins, Anna Urick 
Parmenter Law 

601 Terrace St., Ste. 200 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0786 

Phone: 231-722-5415 

Fax: 231-722-5515 

Anna@parmenterlaw.com 

 

P30331 

Eklund, Robert  
Red Sky Partners 

2982 Alice St. 

Whitehall, MI  49461 

Phone: 231-894-4025 

Fax:  

bob@rdeklund.com 

 

P78103 

Elzinga, Elise Marie, Ms 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49441 

Phone: 231-724-6346 

Fax: 231-724-6346 

elzingael@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P38599 

Even, Kevin B. 
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge 

900 Third St., Ste. 204 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-724-4320 

Fax: 231-724-4330 

keven@shrr.com 

 

P63107 

Eyestone, Shawn P. 
Eyestone Law Offices, PLC 

3083 Washington Ave., SW.,Suite A 

Grandville, MI  49418 

Phone: 616-777-5291 

Fax: 800-609-5298 

Shawn@EyestoneLawOffices.com 

 

P79586 

Farrell, Joshua J. 
Farrell Law PLLC 

318 Houston Ave., Ste 105 

Muskegon, MI  49441-4490 

Phone: 231-760-4490 

Fax:  

joshua@jfarrelllaw.com 

 

P73717 

Finnegan, Patrick  
Muskegon County District Court Administrator 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3377 

Phone: 231-724-6356 

Fax:  

finneganpa@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P32051 

Fisher, Joseph A. 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone:  

Fax: 231-724-6643 

fisherjo@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P13541 

Flynn, Michael J. 
McCroskey Law 

888 Terrace St., Ste 100 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-726-4861 

Fax: 231-726-2126 

mflynn106@comcast.net 

 

P66047 

Franklin, Susan M. 
Ottawa County Circuit Court 

414 Washington Ave. 



Grand Haven, MI  49417-1473 

Phone:  

Fax:  

sfranklin@miottawa.org 

 

P38103 

Franks, Eugene A. 
Family Farm & Home Inc. 

900 3rd St., Ste 302 

Muskegon, MI  49440-1152 

Phone: 231-722-8335 x 361 

Fax: 231-722-2696 

eugene.f@familyfarmandhome.com 

 

P33191 

Gielow, Eric R. 
Gielow Groom Terpstra & McEvoy 

281 Seminole Rd., Floor 2 

Norton Shores, MI  49444 

Phone: 231-747-7160 x 106 

Fax: 231-747-8049 

eric@ggtmlaw.com 

 

P83434 

Gill, Keysharri  
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

gillke@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P78915 

Gilmore, Kristyn  
Gilmore Law 

PO Box 317 

Fruitport, MI  49415-0317 

Phone: 231-719-5286 

Fax:  

kgilmorelaw@gmail.com 

 

P83812 

Golembiewski, Tyler J. 
Legal Aid of Western Michigan 

Hume Building 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-726-4887 

Fax: 231-724-1108 

tgolembiewski@lawestmi.org 

 

P83118 

Gowings, Nicholas G. 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6585 x 6437 

Fax: 231-724-6507 

GowingsNi@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P24233 

Graves, Jr., James M., Hon. 
Retired Judge 

 

P80632 

Greve, Jeffery A. 
Brenda E. Sprader, Attorney at Law PLC 

2320 Lake Ave. 

North Muskegon, MI  49445 

Phone: 231-571-0757 

Fax: 231-719-0212 

jeffery.greve@gmail.com 

 

P31556 

Groom, W. Brad  
Gielow Groom Terpstra & McEvoy 

281 Seminole Rd., Floor 2 

Norton Shores, MI  49444 

Phone: 231-747-7160 x 103 

Fax: 231-747-8049 

brad@ggtmlaw.com 

 

P14532 

Halbower, Norman C. 
1151 Shore Walk Lane 

Whitehall, MI  49461-9139 

Phone: 231-206-7987 

Fax:  

 



P49548 

Hendrickson, Lance C. 
1003 S Mears Ave. 

Whitehall, MI  49461-1728 

Phone: 231-375-7533 

Fax:  

lancechendrickson@yahoo.com 

 

P29727 

Hermanson, Harold M. 
Hermanson Law, PLLC 

8 W. Walton Ave., Ste C 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-8058 

Fax: 231-727-8822 

halslawoffice@gmail.com 

 

P35198 

Hicks, Timothy G., Hon. 
Muskegon County 14th Judicial Circuit Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6251 

Fax:  

hicksti@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P57726 

Hilson, DJ  
Muskegon County Chief Prosecutor 

Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

hilsonda@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P76102 

Hoogstra, Jonathan R. 
Bowen Law Offices 

1042 Terrace St. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-726-4484 

Fax: 231-726-5924 

jhoogstra@bowen-law.com 

 

P44691 

Hoogstra, Kathy L., Hon. 
Muskegon County 14th Judicial Circuit Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3395 

Phone: 231-724-6291 

Fax: 231-724-4589 

hoogstraka@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P53469 

Hoopes, Kenneth S. 
Ladas & Hoopes Law Offices, PLC 

435 Whitehall Rd. 

North Muskegon, MI  49445 

Phone: 231-744-6218 

Fax: 231-744-5532 

ken@ladasandhoopes.com 

 

P53470 

Hoopes, Maria Ladas, Hon. 
Muskegon County 60th  District Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6349 

Fax: 231-724-3489 

Hoopesma@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P52766 

Horjus, Kenneth M. 
Cunningham Dalman PC 

321 Settlers Rd. 

Holland, MI  49422 

Phone: 616-392-1821 

Fax: 616-396-7106 

khorjus@holland-law.com 

 

P67632 

Hornacek, Nancy Ann  
Parmenter Law 

601 Terrace St., Ste. 200 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0786 

Phone: 231-722-5406 

Fax: 231-722-5506 



Nancy@parmenterlaw.com 

 

P70288 

Hosticka, Brian E. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

hostickabr@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P51239 

Houghtaling, Chris A. 
Houghtaling Wasiura PLC 

1065 Peck St. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-722-2222 

Fax: 231-722-1984 

cahoughtaling@gmail.com 

 

P30958 

Hughes, Doug M. 
Gravis Law PLLC 

120 W. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2119 

Fax: 231-727-2130 

dhughes@gravislaw.com 

 

P81549 

Huprikar, Amol A. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

huprikaram@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P72149 

Huss, Kevin M. 
Lumbertown Law PLLC 

111 W. Western Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-722-7569 

Fax:  

khuss@lumbertownlaw.com 

 

P59132 

Hylland, Jennifer L. 
Muskegon County 14th Judicial Circuit Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3395 

Phone: 231-724-6183 

Fax: 231-724-6563 

hyllandje@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P33058 

Jackson, Paul R. 
Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 

700 Terrace Point Rd., Ste. 350 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2626 

Fax: 231-728-7726 

pjackson@wnj.com 

 

P36283 

Johnson, Fred, Chief Public Defender 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6585 x 1 or 2 

Fax: 231-724-3489 

johnsonfr@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P15523 

Johnson, G. Thomas  
Retired attorney 

gtj506@aol.com 

 

P25667 

Johnson, George W. 
Parmenter Law 

601 Terrace St., Ste. 200 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0786 

Phone: 231-722-5408 

Fax: 1231-722-5508 

George@parmenterlaw.com 

 



P80741 

Jonas, Samantha J. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435  

Fax: 231-724-6685 

jonassa@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P35428 

Justian, Charles F. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

justianch@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P30018 

Justian, David R. 
1434 Bayview 

Norton Shores, MI  49441 

Phone: 231-343-5678 

Fax:  

drjustian@gmail.com 

 

P73528 

Kacel, Matthew  
Kacel & Associates PLLC 

One E. Apple Ave., Ste C 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3400 

Phone: 231-747-9663 

Fax:  

kacellaw@gmail.com 

 

P36007 

Karafa, John M. 
Gravis Law PLLC 

120 W. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2117 

Fax: 231-727-2130 

Jkarafa@gravislaw.com 

 

P41751 

Kayes, Karen L. 
Warner Norcross & Judd, LLP 

700 Terrace Point Rd., Ste. 350 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2619 

Fax: 231-728-7719 

kkayes@wnj.com 

 

P37959 

Kelly, Christopher L. 
Parmenter Law 

601 Terrace St., Ste. 200 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0786 

Phone: 231-722-5414 

Fax: 231-722-5514 

Chris@parmenterlaw.com 

 

P82972 

Kerbrat, Kakelyn E. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435  

Fax: 231-724-6685 

Kerbratka@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P38307 

Kleaveland, Michael I. 
Gravis Law PLLC 

120 W. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2112  

Fax: 231-727-2130 

mkleaveland@gravislaw.com 

 

P28429 

Kolenic, Jr., Anthony J. 
Warner Norcross & Judd, LLP 

700 Terrace Point Rd., Ste. 350 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2625 

Fax: 231-727-2699 

akolenic@wnj.com 



 

P55936 

Kolkema, Jason D. 
Kolkema Law PLC 

40 Concord Ave., Ste 1 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3455 

Phone: 231-799-4814 

Fax:  

kolkemaj@gmail.com 

 

P55834 

Kortering, David B. 
David B. Kortering Law Office 

8 W. Walton Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-747-8022 

Fax: 231-747-8032 

dbkorteringlaw@gmail.com 

 

P46458 

Kostrzewa, Raymond J., Chief Judge 
Muskegon County 60th District Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442-3377 

Phone: 231-722-6294 

Fax:  

kostrzewara@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P24251 

Krueger, Bruce H. 
Krueger, Attorney at Law 

Number 9 

Montague, MI  49437 

Phone: 231-894-9173 

Fax:  

ausfrid@aol.com 

 

P16333 

Ladas, Paul M. 
Ladas & Hoopes Law Offices, PLC 

435 Whitehall Rd. 

North Muskegon, MI  49445 

Phone: 231-744-6218 

Fax: 231-744-5532 

ladashoopes@comcast.net 

 

P63250 

Lang, Brian T. 
Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 

700 Terrace Point Rd., Ste. 350 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2612 

Fax: 231-728-7712 

blang@wnj.com 

 

P69157 

LaPres, Andrew C. 
Nolan Law Offices PLLC 

One East Apple Ave., Ste. D 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-769-2600 

Fax:  

andy@nolanlawoffices.com 

 

P47124 

Lawson, Brian K. 
Bleakley Law Office PC 

318 Houston Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49441-911 

Phone: 616-773-1572 

Fax: 231-728-3733 

Brian@bleakleylaw.com 

 

P74263 

Leibrandt, Brian R. 
DMK Development 

4927 Stariha Dr., Ste B 

Norton Shores, MI  49441-5576 

Phone: 231-780-5063 

Fax:  

brian.leibrandt@gmail.com 

 

P43968 

Lewis, Rodrick W. 
Warner Norcross & Judd, LLP 

900 Fifth Third Center 

Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2487 

Phone: 616-752-2174 



Fax: 616-222-2174 

rlewis@wnj.com 

 

P73331 

Lucas, Allison R. 
Westshore Law 

Phone: 231-798-5884 

 

P48691 

Maat, Timothy M. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

maatti@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P17085 

Marietti, William C., Hon Chief Judge 
Muskegon County 14th Judicial Circuit Court 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6251 

Fax: 231-724-6688 

mariettiwi@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P17149 

Martin, John H. 
Warner Norcross & Judd, LLP 

700 Terrace Point Rd., Ste. 350 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2631 

Fax: 231-728-7731 

johnmartin@wnj.com 

 

P49354 

Mathes, Paula Baker  
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6485 

Fax: 231-724-6346 

mathespa@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P81007 

Matlock, Katherine T. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

matlockkat@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P42317 

May, Berton K. 
Garan Lucow Miller PC 

300 Ottawa NW, Ste. 800 

Grand Rapids, MI  49503 

Phone: 616-742-5500 

Fax: 616-742-5566 

bmay@garanlucow.com 

 

P69984 

McEnhill, Rachael R. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

mcenhillra@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P47470 

McEvoy, Keith L. 
Gielow Groom Terpstra & McEvoy 

281 Seminole Rd., Floor 2 

Norton Shores, MI  49444 

Phone: 231-747-7160 x 107 

Fax: 231-747-8049 

keith@ggtmlaw.com 

 

P55860 

McGahan, Enrika L.F. 
Gravis Law PLLC 

120 W. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-727-2115 

Fax: 231-727-2130 

emcgahan@gravislaw.com 



 

P84093 

McGill, Kenyata J. 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6585 

Fax: 231-724-6507 

mcgillke@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P41758 

McKee, Maximilian B. 
Sand Products Corporation 

560 Mart St. 

Muskegon, MI  49440 

Phone: 231-903-4394 

Fax:  

mmckee@sandproductscorp.com 

 

P42267 

McPhail, Douglas H. 
Douglas H. McPhail, PLC 

800 East Ellis Rd., Ste 267 

Norton Shores, MI  49441-5646 

Phone: 231-799-4994 

Fax: 231-798-9000 

doug@dougmcphail.com 

 

P74195 

Medema, Benjamin L. 
Muskegon County Prosecutor's Office 

Michael E. Kobza Hall of Justice 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6435 

Fax: 231-724-6685 

medemabe@co.muskegon.mi.us 

 

P51983 

Meier, William J. 
Parmenter Law 

601 Terrace St., Ste. 200 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0786 

Phone: 231-722-5419 

Fax: 231-722-5509 

Will@parmenterlaw.com 

 

P69906 

Miller, Matthew T. 
Matthew T. Miller & Assoc, PLLC 

75 W. Walton Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49440-1349 

Phone: 231-726-3333 

Fax:  

attorneymattmiller@gmail.com 

 

P79516 

Mills, Matthew D. 
Parmenter Law 

601 Terrace St., Ste. 200 

Muskegon, MI  49443-0786 

Phone: 231-722-5419 

Fax: 231-722-5519 

Matt@parmenterlaw.com 

 

P83772 

Mitrzyk, McKaylyn Jade 
Muskegon County Public Defender's Office 

165 E. Apple Ave. 

Muskegon, MI  49442 

Phone: 231-724-6585 

Fax: 231-724-6507 

Mitrzykmc@muskegoncounty.net 

 

P71689 
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